Commissioner Rick Sowers moved to approve the Agreement with KDOT (Kansas 

Department of Transportation) for the overlay of US 56/283 Intersection and Trail Street. 
Commissioner Chuck Taylor seconded the motion. The motion carried 4 – 0. 

5. Commissioner Rick Sowers moved to approve to purchase one thousand six hundred 
(1,600) Neptune water meters from Municipal Supply in the amount of $581,137.51. 
Commissioner Daniel Pogue seconded the motion. The motion carried 4 - 0. 

OTHER BUSINESS 

STAFF REPORTS 

EXECUTIVE SESSION 

At 7:47 pm. Commissioner Daniel Pogue moved that the City Commissioner recess into